

Proclamation

Earth Hour March 29, 2014

WHEREAS Earth Hour is an event that hundreds of millions of people support with their participation globally, where individuals, businesses and governments around the world to turn off their lights for one hour from 8:30-9:30pm to support urgent action on climate change;

Earth Hour is a highly visible symbolic act. Turning off lights for one hour won't solve climate change, but the strong collective message generated by people around the world by turning off their lights together, help create the political space and demand for the large-scale change that will;

This year, the World Wildlife Fund-Canada (WWF-Canada) wants to rally and demonstrate a large, growing, and vocal Canadian constituency for climate change action as part of a global movement;

WWF-Canada want to connect people and communities to climate change solutions at local, national and global scales – and focus on the role cities can and are playing in driving change;

Therefore, let it be resolved that I, Mayor Mike Savage, on behalf of Halifax Regional Council, do hereby proclaim March 29, 2014, 8:30-9:30pm as "Earth Hour" in HRM. I further urge all citizens and businesses to support action on Climate change by turning off their lights for Earth Hour.

Dated at Halifax, Nova Scotia this 29th day of March, 2014



Original Signed

Mike Savage Mayor